
Outreach Data of MISFA Partners

PORTFOLIO SUMMARY November-2019 Microfinance and SME

Outreach - Overall FMFB FINCA MUTAHID OXUS Total

Provinces 14                                                        10                                                        6                                                          10                                                        14                                                                        

Districts 80                                                        14                                                        -                                                       4                                                          81                                                                        

Active Clients 202,062                                               28,128                                                 19,778                                                 22,795                                                 272,763                                                               

Active borrowers 59,652                                                 28,128                                                 19,778                                                 22,795                                                 130,353                                                               

No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 648,639                                               442,756                                               113,908                                               199,809                                               1,405,112                                                            

Amount of loans disbursed, AFN (cumulative ) 65,812,655,255                                  15,739,198,248                                  5,713,798,241                                    10,564,511,519                                  97,830,163,263                                                  

No. of loans outstanding 59,652                                                 28,128                                                 19,778                                                 22,795                                                 130,353                                                               

Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 5,388,290,220                                    1,268,136,823                                    586,363,028                                       1,116,503,474                                    8,359,293,545                                                    

Client voluntary savings 2,644,229,134                                    -                                                       -                                                       -                                                       2,644,229,134                                                    

Client compulsory savings -                                                       -                                                       -                                                       476,331                                               476,331                                                               

Women Clients 47,167                                                 16,655                                                 7,278                                                   11,231                                                 82,331                                                                 

Women as % of Total Clients 23.3% 59.2% 36.8% 49.3% 30.2%

Women Borrowers 13,437                                                 16,655                                                 7,278                                                   11,231                                                 48,601                                                                 

Women as % of Total Borrowers 22.5% 59.2% 36.8% 49.3% 37.3%

Total staff (incl Loan Officers) 1,180                                                   382                                                      281                                                      418                                                      2,261                                                                   
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CONSOLIDATED FOR ALL PROGRAMS

-                             -                             -                             0                                (1)                               
As of November-2019

Total                      272,763                      130,353                   1,405,112          97,830,163,263            8,359,293,544 

Rural/urban

Rural                        30,138                        27,354                      211,904          14,702,152,013            1,544,882,474 

Urban                      242,625                      102,999                   1,193,208          83,128,011,250            6,814,411,069 

Province-wise distribution                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Capital Region (Kabul, Parwan, Kapisa, Panjshir, 

Wardak and Logar)
                     100,304                        54,385                      529,816          37,703,388,951            3,477,311,094 

Central Highland Region (Bamyan and Daikundi)                          7,751                          3,737                        40,416            3,562,181,797               295,163,274 

North East Region (Badakhshan, Baghlan, Kunduz 

and Takhar)
                       60,192                        24,082                      295,941          19,317,493,716            1,290,926,107 

North West Region (Balkh, Jawajan, Samangan, 

Faryab and Sari Pul)
                       84,684                        41,242                      394,602          28,076,219,320            2,543,596,544 

Southern Region (Kandahar, Hilmand, Nimroz, 

Uruzgan and Zabul)
                               -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

South East Region (Paktia, Paktika, Khost and 

Ghazni)
                               -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Eastern Region (Nangarhar, Nooristan, Kunar and 

Laghman)
                         2,090                             581                        36,528            1,124,130,799                 55,171,783 

Western Region (Hirat, Badghis, Ghor and Farah)                        17,742                          6,326                      107,808            8,046,748,680               697,124,742 

Badakhshan  بدخشان                        28,159                        12,616                      100,545            6,371,154,748               616,649,159 

Badghees  بادغیس                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Baghlan  بغلان                        17,175                          5,620                        82,022            6,080,228,690               405,578,388 

Balkh   بلخ                        47,987                        22,462                      244,043          17,480,060,040            1,536,641,619 

Bamyan  بامیان                          7,751                          3,737                        40,416            3,562,181,797               295,163,274 

Daikundi  دایکندی                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Farah  فراه                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Faryab  فاریاب                        11,782                          5,569                        50,046            3,314,317,020               263,964,742 

Ghazni  غزنی                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Ghor  غور                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Helmand  هلمند                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Herat   هرات                        17,742                          6,326                      107,808            8,046,748,680               697,124,742 

Jawzjan  جوزجان                        12,175                          6,648                        52,532            3,464,851,393               329,595,082 

Kabul  کابل                        90,626                        49,159                      459,720          34,373,268,840            3,211,665,928 

Kandahar  کندهار                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Kapisa کاپیسا                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Khost   خوست                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Kunarha  کنرها                                -                                  -                            1,703                 51,179,944                                -   

Kunduz  کندز                          6,702                          1,881                        65,168            3,761,601,883                 76,646,065 

Laghman  لغمان                                -                                  -                            4,954                 99,145,620                                -   

Logar   لوگر                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Nangarhar  ننگرهار                          2,090                             581                        29,871               973,805,235                 55,171,783 

Nemroz  نیمروز                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Noristan   نورستان                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Paktika   پکتیکا                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Paktya   پکتیا                                 -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Panjshir   پنجشیر                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Parwan  پروان                          9,678                          5,226                        70,096            3,330,120,111               265,645,167 

Samangan   سمنگان                          6,392                          2,727                        23,276            1,765,183,283               184,024,102 

Saripul   سر پل                          6,348                          3,836                        24,705            2,051,807,584               229,370,999 

Takhar  تخار                          8,156                          3,965                        48,206            3,104,508,394               192,052,495 

Urozgan  ارزگان                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Wardak  وردک                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Zabul  زابل                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   
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